Hayward, CA 94541
www.Hayward-CA.gov

% CITY OF HAYWARD

rrrrrrr

a4 Sy Cover Memo

File #: CONS 22-202, Version: 1

DATE: April 19,2022

TO: Mayor and City Council
FROM: Director of Public Works
SUBJECT

Adopt Resolutions Approving an Extension of the Citywide Community Workforce Agreement with the
Building and Construction Trades Council of Alameda County to December 6, 2022 and Authorizing the
City Manager to Execute an Amendment to the Agreement with Workforce Integrity and Training
Solutions for Labor Compliance Coordination Services by $100,000 for a Total Not-to-Exceed Amount of
$172,000

RECOMMENDATION

That Council adopts 1) a resolution (Attachment II) authorizing the City Manager to execute an extension
to the Community Workforce Agreement (CWA) with the Alameda County Building Trades Council (BTC)
to December 6, 2022, and 2) a resolution (Attachment III) authorizing the City Manager to execute an
amendment to the agreement with Workforce Integrity and Training Solutions (WITS) by increasing the
agreement amount by $100,000 for a total not-to-exceed amount of $172,000.

SUMMARY

Staff is recommending Council approve an extension of the existing CWA with the BTC through December 6, 2022 to provide
time for Council to provide input on a new agreement and subsequent negotiations with the BTC. Staff is also recommending
that Council approve an amendment to the agreement with WITS by increasing the amount by $100,000, for continued labor
compliance coordination services and other efforts related to administering the CWA.

ATTACHMENTS
Attachmentl  Staff Report

AttachmentIl  Resolution CWA Extension
Attachment III Resolution WITS

CITY OF HAYWARD Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/1/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

